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     IN RE: STRYKER REJUVENATE HIP STEM &  
ABG II MODULAR HIP STEM LITIGATION 

 
SIGN IN SHEET 

 
 
 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS           
 
 
Anapol Schwartz     ______________________________ 
1040 Kings Highway North   
Suite 304      ______________________________ 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 
Ph: (856) 482-1600     ______________________________ 
Fx: (856) 482-1911      
DTC- Thomas R Anapol 
Email:  tanapol@anapolschwartz.com 
 
 
Andrews & Thornton LLC    ______________________________ 
2 Corporate Park Suite 110 
Irvine CA 92606     ______________________________ 
Ph: (949) 748-1000      
Fx: N/A      ______________________________ 
DTC- John C Thornton 
Email:  jct@andrewsthornton.com 
 
 
Aronfeld Trial Lawyers    ______________________________ 
3132 Ponce de Leon Blvd    
Coral Gables, FL 33134    ______________________________ 
Ph: (305) 441-0440 
Fx: (305) 441-0198     ______________________________ 
DTC- Spencer Aronfeld 
Email:  aronfeld@aronfeld.com 
 
 
Aylstock Witkin Kreis & Overholtz  ______________________________ 
17 East Main Street Suite 200     
Pensacola, FL 32502     ______________________________ 
Ph: (850) 202-1010 
Fx: (850) 916-7449     ______________________________ 
DTC- James Barger 
Email:  jbarger@awkolaw.com 
 dkreis@awkolaw.com 



 2

Babbitt Johnson Osborne & Le Clainche  ______________________________ 
1641 Worthington Rd, Suite 100   
West Palm Beach, FL 33409    ______________________________ 
Ph: (561) 684-2500 
Fx: (561) 684-6308     ______________________________ 
DTC- Joseph Osborne 
Email:  jaosborne@babbitt-johnson.com 
 
 
Beasley Allen      ______________________________ 
218 Commerce Street    
Montgomery, AL 36104    ______________________________ 
Ph: (334) 269-2343 
Fx: (334) 954-7555     ______________________________ 
DTC- Navan Ward Jr. 
Email:  navan.ward@beaslehyallen.com 
 
 
Blume Goldfaden Berkowitz 
Donnelly Fried & Forte    ______________________________ 
One Main Street    
Chatham, NJ 07928     ______________________________ 
Ph: (973) 635-5400 
Fx: (973) 635-9339     ______________________________ 
DTC- Jeffrey J Zenna 
Email:   
 
 
Cozen O’Connor     ______________________________ 
457 Haddonfield Road Suite 300   
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002     ______________________________ 
Ph: (856) 910-5000 
Fx: (856) 910-5075     ______________________________ 
DTC- Martin Duffey 
Email:  mduffey@cozen.com 
 
 
DiCello Law Firm     ______________________________ 
2556 Mentor Avenue   
Mentor, OH 44060     ______________________________ 
Ph: (440) 953-8888 
Fx: (440) 953-9138     ______________________________ 
DTC- Mark A DiCello 
Email:  madicello@dicellolaw.com 
 
 



 3

D’Onofrio Firm LLC    ______________________________ 
303 Chestnut Street 2nd Floor   
Philadelphia, PA 19106    ______________________________ 
Ph: (215) 923-1056 
Fx: (215) 923-1057     ______________________________ 
DTC- Heather K D’Onofrio 
Email:  hdonofrio@donofriofirm.com 
             ldonofrio@donofriofirm.com 
 
 
 
Grieco & De Filippo LLC    ______________________________ 
414 Eagle Rock Avenue    
West Orange, NJ 07052    ______________________________ 
Ph: (973) 243-2099 
Fx: (973) 243-2095     ______________________________ 
DTC- Angel M DeFilippo  
Email:   
 
Gurfein Douglas LLP    ______________________________ 
11 Park Place, Suite 1100    
New York, NY 10007     ______________________________ 
Ph: (212) 406-1600 
Fx: (212) 406-4779     ______________________________ 
DTC- Elise Alpert  
Email:  ealpert@gurfeindouglas.com 
 
 
Hollis Wright Clay & Vail    ______________________________ 
505 North 20th Street Suite 1500    
Birmingham, AL 35203    ______________________________ 
Ph: (205) 324-3600 
Fx: (205) 324-3636     ______________________________ 
DTC- Bobby Bell  
Email:   
 
 
Hook Smith & Meyer    ______________________________ 
851 Franklin Lake Road    
Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417    ______________________________ 
Ph: (201) 891-1900 
Fx: (201) 891-8817     ______________________________ 
DTC- William Smith  
Email:  wsmith@lawflnj.com 
 
 



 4

Javerbaum Wurgaft Hicks Kahn  
Wikstrom & Sinins     ______________________________ 
505 Morris Avenue 2nd Floor      
Springfield, NJ 07081     ______________________________ 
Ph: (973) 379-4200 
Fx: (973) 379-7872     ______________________________ 
DTC- Jack Wurgaft 
Email:  jwurgaft@lawjw.com 
 pleo@lawjw.com 
 
 
Keefe Bartels  LLC     ______________________________ 
170 Monmouth Street     
Red Bank, NJ 07701     ______________________________ 
Ph: (732) 224-9400 
Fx: (732) 224-9494     ______________________________ 
DTC- Josh Kincannon  
Email:  jkincannon@keefebartels.com 
 
 
Kelley Bernheim & Dolinsky LLC   ______________________________ 
125 Half Mile Road, Suite 200     
Red Bank, NJ 07701     ______________________________ 
Ph: (732) 784-6422 
Fx: (732) 383-6914     ______________________________ 
DTC- Jesse N Bernheim & Walter Kelley 
Email:  jbernheim@wherejusticeisserved.com 
            walterkelley@duejustice.com  
 
 
Lanier Law Firm     ______________________________ 
126 East 56th Street 6th Fl     
New York, NY 10022     ______________________________ 
Ph: (212) 421-2800 
Fx: (212) 421-2878     ______________________________ 
DTC- Richard D Meadow 
Email:  rdm@lanierlawfirm.com 
 
       
Levin Fishbein Sedran & Berman   _____________________________ 
510 Walnut Street Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA 19106    ______________________________ 
Ph: (215) 592-1500  
Fx: (215) 592-4663     ______________________________ 
DTC- Michael Weinkowitz 
Email:  MWeinkowitz@lfsblaw.com 



 5

Lieff Cabraser Heimann & Bernstein LLP _____________________________ 
250 Hudson Street 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10013-1413    ______________________________ 
Ph: (212) 355-9500 
Fx: (212) 355-9592     ______________________________ 
DTC- Daniel R Leathers & Lexi Hazam 
Email:  dleathers@lchb.com 
             lhazam@lchb.com 
 
 
Lomurro Davison Eastman & Munoz  _____________________________ 
100 Willowbrook Road 
Freehold, NJ 07728     ______________________________ 
Ph: (732) 462-7170  
Fx: (732) 409-0292     ______________________________ 
DTC- Richard Galex 
Email:  rgalex@lomurrolaw.com 
            tcomer@lomurrolaw.com 
 
 
Lynch Daskal Emery LLP    ______________________________ 
264 West 40th Street 
New York, NY 10018     ______________________________ 
Ph: (212) 302-2400 
Fx: (212) 302-2210     ______________________________ 
DTC- Scott A Harford & Bernard Daskal 
Email: Harford@lawlynch.com 
 kaku@lawlynch.com 
            daskal@lawlynch.com 
 
 
Maglio Christopher & Toale PC   _____________________________ 
1605 Main Street Suite 710 
Sarasota, FL 34236     ______________________________ 
Ph: (941) 952-5242      
Fx: (941) 952-5042     ______________________________ 
DTC- F. John Caldwell 
Email:   
 
Miller Law Firm     _____________________________ 
108 Railroad Ave 
Orange, VA 22960     ______________________________ 
Ph: (540) 672-4224      
Fx: (540) 672-3055     ______________________________ 
DTC- Tayjes M Shah 
Email:   



 6

O’Connor Parsons Lane & Noble   _____________________________ 
435 East Broad Street 
Westfield, NJ  07090     ______________________________ 
Ph: (908) 928-9200      
Fx: (908) 928-9232     ______________________________ 
DTC- Gerald B O’Connor 
Email:  kburns@lawnj.net  
 
 
Parker Waichman LLP    _____________________________ 
6 Harbor Park Drive  
Port Washington, NY 11050    ______________________________ 
Ph: (516) 466-6500      
Fx: (516) 466-6665     ______________________________ 
DTC- Melanie H Muhlstock 
Email:  mmuhlstock@yourlawyer.com  
 
 
Plotkin & Vincent LLC    _____________________________ 
111 Veterans Memorial Blvd Suite 520 
Metairie, Louisiana 70005    ______________________________ 
Ph: (504) 267-6191     
Fx: (504) 267-6198     ______________________________ 
DTC- Mark E Jaffe 
Email:  mark@plotkinvincent.com  
 
 
Pogust Braslow & Millrood    _____________________________ 
161 Washington Street Suite 1520 
Conshohocken, PA 19428    ______________________________ 
Ph: (610) 941-4204      
Fx: (610) 941-4245     ______________________________ 
DTC- Tobias Millrood & Andrew Sciolla 
Email:  tmillrood@pbmattorneys.com 
             asciolla@pbmattorneys.com 
 
 
Pope McGlamry     _____________________________ 
3455 Peachtree Road Suite 925  
Atlanta, GA 30326     ______________________________ 
Ph: (404) 523-7706     
Fx: (404) 524-1648     ______________________________ 
DTC- Michael McGlamry 
Email:  mmcglamry@pmkm.com 
 
 



 7

Pritzker Olsen PA     ______________________________ 
Plaza VII Suite 2950 
45 South Seventh Street    ______________________________ 
Minneapolis MN 55402  
Ph: (612) 338-0202     ______________________________ 
Fx: (612) 338-0104 
Co-counsel with Lynch Daskal Emery LLP 
Counsel- David J Szerlag 
Email: dszerlag@gmail.com 
            nanci@pritzkerlaw.com 
 
 
Rheingold Valet Rheingold    _____________________________ 
113 East 37th Street 
New York, NY 10016     ______________________________ 
Ph: (212) 684-1880 
Fx: (212) 689-8156     ______________________________ 
DTC- David Rheingold   
Email:  drheingold@rheingoldlaw.com 
 
 
Robins Kaplan Miller & Cresi   _____________________________ 
800 Lasalle Ave Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402   ______________________________ 
Ph: (612) 349-8452 
Fx: (612) 339-4181     ______________________________ 
DTC- Tara Sutton 
Email:  tdsutton@rkmc.com 
 
 
Robins Kaplan Miller & Cresi   _____________________________ 
601 Lexington Avenue 34th Floor  
New York, NY 10022-4611    ______________________________ 
Ph: (212) 980-7400 
Fx: (212) 980-7499     ______________________________ 
DTC- Hillel Parness 
Email:  hiparness@rkmc.com 
 
 
Rosemarie Arnold     _____________________________ 
1386 Palisade Avenue 
Fort Lee, NJ 07024     ______________________________ 
Ph: (201) 461-1111 
Fx: (201) 461-1666     ______________________________ 
DTC- Christian P Stueben 
Email:   
 



 8

Sanders Viener Grossman LLP   _____________________________ 
100 Herricks Road 
Mineola, NY 11501     ______________________________ 
Ph: (516) 741-5252  
Fx: (516) 741-1243     ______________________________ 
DTC- Marc Grossman & Victoria Maniatis 
Email:  mgrossman@thesandersfirm.com 
             vmaniatis@thesandersfirm.com 
 
 
Schenck Price Smith & King LLP   _____________________________ 
220 Park Avenue PO Box 991 
Florham Park, NJ 07932    ______________________________ 
Ph: (973) 539-1000 
Fx: (973) 540-7300     ______________________________ 
DTC- Stephen A Geffner & Anthony Tamburello 
Email:  sag@spsk.com 
            amt@spsk.com 
 
 
Schiffman Abraham Kaufman & Ritter  _____________________________ 
Three University Plaza 
PO Box 568      _____________________________ 
Hackensack, NJ 07602     
Ph: (201) 488-2600 
Fx: (201) 488-5059     _____________________________ 
DTC- Evan L Goldman 
Email:  egoldman@sakr-law.com 
            arguello@fenstersheib.com 
 
Searcy Law      _____________________________ 
2139 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409    _____________________________ 
Ph: (800) 388-3905      
Fx: (561) 383-9442     _____________________________ 
DTC- Cal Warriner (pro hac) 
Email:  ccw@searcylaw.com 
 
Seeger Weiss LLP     _____________________________ 
550 Broad Street Suite 920 
Newark, NJ 07102     _____________________________ 
Ph: (973) 639-9100      
Fx: (973) 639-9393     _____________________________ 
DTC- David R Buchanan &Rick Barreca 
Email:  dbuchanan@seegerweiss.com 
             rbarreca@seegerweiss.com 



 9

Sullivan Papain Block McGrath & Cannavo _____________________________ 
126 State Street 
Hackensack, NJ 07601    _____________________________ 
Ph: (201) 342-0037  
Fx: (201) 342-6461     ______________________________ 
DTC- Andrew J Carboy 
Email:  acarboy@triallaw1.com 
 
 
Teschon Riccobene & Siss    _____________________________ 
327 Godwin Avenue 
Midland Park, NJ 07432    ______________________________ 
Ph: (201) 670-4400  
Fx: (201) 670-6023     ______________________________ 
DTC- Russell B Teschon 
Email:  rteschon@trslawfirm.com 
 
 
Weitz & Luxenberg     _____________________________ 
200 Lake Drive East Suite 205 
Cherry Hill NJ 08002     ______________________________ 
Ph: (856) 755-1115  
Fx: (856) 755-1995      ______________________________ 
DTC- Ellen Relkin 
Email:  erelkin@weitzlux.com 
 
Williams Cuker Berezofsky LLC   _____________________________ 
210 Lake Drive East Suite 101 
Cherry Hill NJ 08002     ______________________________ 
Ph: (856) 667-0500 
Fx: (856) 667-5133     ______________________________ 
DTC- Esther Berezofsky 
Email:  eberezofsky@wcblegal.com 
 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT 
 
Gibbons PC      ______________________________ 
One Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ 07102     ______________________________ 
Ph: (973) 596-4500 
Fx: (973) 596-0545     ______________________________ 
DTC- Kim M Catullo, Ethan Stein, & Samantha Spicer 
Email:  kcatullo@gibbonslaw.com 
            estein@gibbonslaw.com 
            sspicer@gibbonslaw.com 


